

City of Mt. Pleasant, Division of Public Works  
 Mt. Pleasant, Michigan  
 2014 MISSION STREET CONNECTOR PROJECT  
**BID TAB**

Malley Construction  
 1565 Park Place  
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

McGuirk Sand-Gravel  
 510 W. Pickard Street  
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 11,197.42	\$ 11,197.42	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 12,730.00
2	Building Demolition, Special	1	LS	\$ 2,922.06	\$ 2,922.06	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
3	Pavt Mrkg, Rem	1,100	Ft	\$ 0.59	\$ 649.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 671.00
4	Fence, Rem	100	Ft	\$ 1.86	\$ 186.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 475.00
5	Sign, Rem	2	Ea	\$ 27.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00
6	Relocate Sign	1	Ea	\$ 54.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
7	Pavt, Rem	3,800	Syd	\$ 2.37	\$ 9,006.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 8,930.00
8	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	14	Ea	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00
9	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00
10	Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	11	Ea	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 610.50
11	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	5	Ea	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 415.00
12	Curb and Gutter, Rem	670	Ft	\$ 4.79	\$ 3,209.30	\$ 6.67	\$ 4,468.90
13	Sidewalk, Rem	438	Syd	\$ 3.86	\$ 1,690.68	\$ 4.57	\$ 2,001.66
14	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	10	Cyd	\$ 12.78	\$ 127.80	\$ 19.37	\$ 193.70
15	Excavation, Earth	2,460	Cyd	\$ 8.88	\$ 21,844.80	\$ 8.80	\$ 21,648.00
16	Embankment, CIP	200	Cyd	\$ 2.83	\$ 566.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 2,450.00
17	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	\$ 97.38	\$ 876.42	\$ 116.50	\$ 1,048.50
18	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	460	Ft	\$ 1.97	\$ 906.20	\$ 2.77	\$ 1,274.20
19	Dr. Structure Cover, Rem	3	Ea	\$ 151.69	\$ 455.07	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00
20	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	10	Ea	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 292.75	\$ 2,927.50
21	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	\$ 236.67	\$ 236.67	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00
22	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	\$ 1,181.35	\$ 2,362.70	\$ 2,493.00	\$ 4,986.00
23	Dr Structure Cover, CB, Modified	5	Ea	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
24	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	22	Ft	\$ 46.14	\$ 1,015.08	\$ 54.80	\$ 1,205.60
25	Subbase, CIP	1,242	Cyd	\$ 9.80	\$ 12,171.60	\$ 13.46	\$ 16,717.32
26	Aggregate Base, 6 Inch, Modified	717	Syd	\$ 3.92	\$ 2,810.64	\$ 4.76	\$ 3,412.92
27	Aggregate Base, 8 Inch, Modified	3,044	Syd	\$ 4.92	\$ 14,976.48	\$ 6.24	\$ 18,994.56
28	Aggregate Base, 18 Inch, Modified	30	Syd	\$ 10.40	\$ 312.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00
29	HMA, 13A	703	Ton	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,725.00	\$ 79.33	\$ 55,768.99
30	Hand Patching	20	Ton	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 221.30	\$ 4,426.00
31	Conc Pavt, Reinf, 8 inch	160	Syd	\$ 43.34	\$ 6,934.40	\$ 55.50	\$ 8,880.00
32	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	1,300	Ft	\$ 16.95	\$ 22,035.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 21,450.00
33	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	765	Ft	\$ 17.63	\$ 13,486.95	\$ 18.05	\$ 13,808.25
34	Concrete Spillway	1	Ea	\$ 483.75	\$ 483.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00

35	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 4 inch, Modified	1,221 Ft	\$	6.21	\$	7,582.41	\$	8.93	\$	10,903.53
36	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	327 Ft	\$	17.57	\$	5,745.39	\$	16.55	\$	5,411.85
37	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	144 Sft	\$	6.72	\$	967.68	\$	6.70	\$	964.80
38	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	325 Sft	\$	3.17	\$	1,030.25	\$	3.86	\$	1,254.50
39	Sidewalk, Conc, Reinf, 6 inch	6,510 Sft	\$	4.39	\$	28,578.90	\$	4.10	\$	26,691.00
40	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	10 Ft	\$	66.65	\$	666.50	\$	66.40	\$	664.00
41	Detectable Warning Surface, Yellow, Modified	24 Ft	\$	107.50	\$	2,580.00	\$	88.50	\$	2,124.00
42	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	450 Ft	\$	0.54	\$	243.00	\$	0.39	\$	175.50
43	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Blue	75 Ft	\$	1.08	\$	81.00	\$	1.11	\$	83.25
44	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	41 Ft	\$	1.08	\$	44.28	\$	0.39	\$	15.99
45	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Barrier Free Symbol	1 Ea	\$	161.25	\$	161.25	\$	332.00	\$	332.00
46	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	25 Ft	\$	26.88	\$	672.00	\$	8.30	\$	207.50
47	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	190 Ft	\$	2.15	\$	408.50	\$	2.77	\$	526.30
48	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Crosswalk	102 Ft	\$	4.30	\$	438.60	\$	11.05	\$	1,127.10
49	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only Symbol	1 Ea	\$	161.25	\$	161.25	\$	182.50	\$	182.50
50	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Symbol	1 Ea	\$	161.25	\$	161.25	\$	127.25	\$	127.25
51	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sy,	1 Ea	\$	161.25	\$	161.25	\$	160.40	\$	160.40
52	Dumpster Enclosure, Special	1 LS	\$	21,579.82	\$	21,579.82	\$	16,600.00	\$	16,600.00
53	Bollard	3 Ea	\$	347.23	\$	1,041.69	\$	500.00	\$	1,500.00
54	Slope Restoration, Modified	1,590 Syd	\$	1.96	\$	3,116.40	\$	7.50	\$	11,925.00
55	Hardwood Shredded Bark Mulch	598 Syd	\$	5.50	\$	3,289.00	\$	6.20	\$	3,707.60
56	Minor Traf Devices	1 LS	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	7,700.00	\$	7,700.00
57	Stop Sign	2 Ea	\$	210.00	\$	420.00	\$	216.00	\$	432.00
58	Double-Sided One-Way Sign	1 Ea	\$	225.00	\$	225.00	\$	233.00	\$	233.00
59	Double-Sided CMU Type 2 Crossing Sign	2 Ea	\$	525.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	537.00	\$	1,074.00
60	Preconstruction Audio Video Recording	1 LS	\$	1,472.75	\$	1,472.75	\$	2,420.00	\$	2,420.00
61	Testing (Allowance)	1 LS	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
62	Contractor Staking	1 LS	\$	8,550.00	\$	8,550.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	9,500.00
63	Electrical and Lighting	1 LS	\$	62,565.00	\$	62,565.00	\$	59,800.00	\$	59,800.00
	TOTAL				\$	363,808.19			\$	393,121.67

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Brick Pavers	307	SFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 24.43	\$ 7,500.01
	TOTAL				\$ 9,210.00		\$ 7,500.01
	GRAND TOTAL				\$ 373,018.19		\$ 400,621.68

The Isabella Corporation  
 2201 Commerce Street  
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Central Michigan Contracting  
 1301 Commerce Drive  
 Farwell, MI 48622

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Building Demolition, Special	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Pavt Mrkg, Rem	1,100	Ft	\$ 0.60	\$ 660.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 660.00
4	Fence, Rem	100	Ft	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Sign, Rem	2	Ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
6	Relocate Sign	1	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
7	Pavt, Rem	3,800	Syd	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,000.00
8	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	14	Ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00
9	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
10	Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	11	Ea	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00
11	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	5	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	Curb and Gutter, Rem	670	Ft	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,020.00
13	Sidewalk, Rem	438	Syd	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,380.00
14	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	10	Cyd	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
15	Excavation, Earth	2,460	Cyd	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,600.00
16	Embankment, CIP	200	Cyd	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
18	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	460	Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,840.00
19	Dr. Structure Cover, Rem	3	Ea	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
20	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	10	Ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
22	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	Dr Structure Cover, CB, Modified	5	Ea	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	22	Ft	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00
25	Subbase, CIP	1,242	Cyd	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,904.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,146.00
26	Aggregate Base, 6 Inch, Modified	717	Syd	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,868.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,170.00
27	Aggregate Base, 8 Inch, Modified	3,044	Syd	\$ 6.80	\$ 20,699.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,528.00
28	Aggregate Base, 18 Inch, Modified	30	Syd	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
29	HMA, 13A	703	Ton	\$ 74.00	\$ 52,022.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,210.00
30	Hand Patching	20	Ton	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
31	Conc Pavt, Reinf, 8 inch	160	Syd	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00
32	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	1,300	Ft	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,500.00
33	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	765	Ft	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,770.00
34	Concrete Spillway	1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00

35	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 4 inch, Modified	1,221 Ft	\$	10.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$	9.00	\$ 10,989.00
36	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	327 Ft	\$	17.00	\$ 5,559.00	\$	15.00	\$ 4,905.00
37	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	144 Sft	\$	6.50	\$ 936.00	\$	5.00	\$ 720.00
38	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	325 Sft	\$	4.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$	4.50	\$ 1,462.50
39	Sidewalk, Conc, Reinf, 6 inch	6,510 Sft	\$	4.50	\$ 29,295.00	\$	5.00	\$ 32,550.00
40	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	10 Ft	\$	60.00	\$ 600.00	\$	90.00	\$ 900.00
41	Detectable Warning Surface, Yellow, Modified	24 Ft	\$	80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$	105.00	\$ 2,520.00
42	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	450 Ft	\$	0.40	\$ 180.00	\$	0.30	\$ 135.00
43	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Blue	75 Ft	\$	1.05	\$ 78.75	\$	0.35	\$ 26.25
44	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	41 Ft	\$	0.40	\$ 16.40	\$	0.30	\$ 12.30
45	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Barrier Free Symbol	1 Ea	\$	325.00	\$ 325.00	\$	110.00	\$ 110.00
46	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	25 Ft	\$	8.00	\$ 200.00	\$	6.00	\$ 150.00
47	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	190 Ft	\$	2.65	\$ 503.50	\$	2.50	\$ 475.00
48	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Crosswalk	102 Ft	\$	10.50	\$ 1,071.00	\$	8.00	\$ 816.00
49	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only Symbol	1 Ea	\$	175.00	\$ 175.00	\$	375.00	\$ 375.00
50	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Symbol	1 Ea	\$	125.00	\$ 125.00	\$	200.00	\$ 200.00
51	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sy,	1 Ea	\$	155.00	\$ 155.00	\$	210.00	\$ 210.00
52	Dumpster Enclosure, Special	1 LS	\$	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
53	Bollard	3 Ea	\$	450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$	600.00	\$ 1,800.00
54	Slope Restoration, Modified	1,590 Syd	\$	7.50	\$ 11,925.00	\$	10.00	\$ 15,900.00
55	Hardwood Shredded Bark Mulch	598 Syd	\$	12.00	\$ 7,176.00	\$	7.00	\$ 4,186.00
56	Minor Traf Devices	1 LS	\$	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
57	Stop Sign	2 Ea	\$	225.00	\$ 450.00	\$	500.00	\$ 1,000.00
58	Double-Sided One-Way Sign	1 Ea	\$	275.00	\$ 275.00	\$	500.00	\$ 500.00
59	Double-Sided CMU Type 2 Crossing Sign	2 Ea	\$	325.00	\$ 650.00	\$	500.00	\$ 1,000.00
60	Preconstruction Audio Video Recording	1 LS	\$	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
61	Testing (Allowance)	1 LS	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
62	Contractor Staking	1 LS	\$	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
63	Electrical and Lighting	1 LS	\$	64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
	TOTAL				\$ 421,251.85			\$ 462,566.05

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Brick Pavers	307	SFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,061.00
	TOTAL				\$ 6,140.00		\$ 7,061.00
	GRAND TOTAL				\$ 427,391.85		\$ 469,627.05